

To Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen

Announcement no. 8 - 2010 29 March 2010

Election of a Swedish employee representative

At a recently ended employee election, TrygVesta's Swedish employees have chosen Bill-Owe Johansson as employee representative in TrygVesta A/S' Supervisory Board:

The new member enters the Supervisory Board after the annual general meeting in TrygVesta A/S 15 April 2010. At the same time, the previous employee representative, Peter Mollerup, will withdraw.

Furthermore, Birthe Petersen has chosen to withdraw as employee representative of TrygVesta's Supervisory Board. Her substitute member of the Supervisory Board, Tina Snejbjerg, will enter as employee representative after the annual general meeting in TrygVesta 15 April 2010.

After 15 April 2010, the employee representatives of TrygVesta's Supervisory Board are:

- Rune Joensen
- Bill-Owe Johansson
- Tina Snejbjerg
- Berit Torm

Additional information:

Visit trygvesta.com or contact our Investor Relations department;

Investor Relations Director Ole Søeberg on +45 4420 4520 or ole.soeberg@tryg.dk

Investor Relations Manager Lars Møller on +45 4420 4517 or lars.moeller@tryg.dk

TrygVesta is the leading Nordic provider of "peace of mind" solutions with property & casualty insurance operations in Denmark, Norway, Sweden and Finland. TrygVesta is listed on Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen and 60% of the shares are held by TryghedsGruppen smba.